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MARRIAGES 
 
 

NAMES AND DATE – Bride      MAG DATE 
 

Appel, Gladys and Garnet Hoe 9/15/20     9/20 p.19 

Baumgarten, Barbara and Edward Schultz 10/1919?    11/1/19 p.13 

Bellman, Ruth and Paul T. Griffin       9/1/18 p.15 

Berberich, Florence and Robert Scheerle     6/1/19 p.15 

Bergmann, Lydia D and Michael W. Metschl 11/3/19   11/15/19 p.14 

          12/1/19 p.5 

Biddick, May and Leonard Waterworth 7/27/20    8/20 p.21 

Bieber, Clara M and Milton E. Zimpfer     2/1/19 p.15 

11/15/19 p.12 

Bronchidle, Louise and Newberry William 2/27/19    3/15/19 p.12 

Buckingham, Hazel and William Stokes     8/20 p.10 

Burgio, Antonita and Frank Giambra 8/14/21    12/21 p. 16 

Burton, Bertha and Charles Blersch      1/20 p.23 

Calta, Josephine and Arthur Hubbard      11/15/19 p.12  

Calvethi, Ida and Gabriel Terreri 10/2/21     11/21 p. 19 

Chadwick, Thelma and William B. Atwood     6/21 p.19 

          7/21 p.17 

Clements, Marie and Jack (Omar D.) Utley 10/14/19   11/1/19 p.3 

Cunningham, Helen and John J Carroll 6/22/18    7/1/18 p.8 

Dellapanta, Pauline and Peter Terreri 7/14/20    8/20 p.21 

Dolan, Myrtle and William Rhodehouse 2/6/19    2/15/19 p.4 

Dressel, Pearl R and Curtis Lee Temple     4/1/19 p.16 

          8/15/19 p.14 

Driher, Retah and John Miller      2/1/19 p.15 

8/15/19 p.13 

Dye, Susan and Fred Blanchard 9/6/21     11/21 p.19 

Ebner, Miss ( no first name given) and Nelson Brown   6/1/19 p.15 

Fox, Dora and Harry Etengoff      3/20 p.20 

Grad, Ella and Donald Cox       4/15/19 p.5 

          5/21 p.11 

Gold, Anna and Joseph Dirnberger      3/1/19 p.13 

Gold, Elizabeth and Jack Deegan      7/15/19 p.13 

Gurney, Dorothy and William Erbes      7/1/19 p.15 

Hartke, Mae and Arthur H. Gray      8/20 p.21 

Hider, Gladys Irene and Herbert F. Coats 9/28/21    11/21 p. 19 

Hohman Ester (Esther) and Hugh Miller     1/15/19 p.6 

Holland, Dorothy and Henry L. Smoyer     8/21 p.14 

Huff, Margaret and Albert R. Matthews      7/20 p.18 

Hurley, Nellie and Lou Farrell 10/2/18     10/15/18 p.5 

Jasnan, Margaret W. and Edwin O. Kruger (Krueger)   10/20 p.15 
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Jausz, Helen and Art Maloney      7/15/19 p.13 

Kayser, Esther and Edwin L. Boettger 9/15/21    5/21 p.11 

          10/21 p.14 

Kaz, Eleanor and Louis Muehlbauer 9/1919?     10/1/19 p.15 

Kelly, L and Frank Talboys       12/15/19 p.14 

Kemp, Agnes and Thomas Kane       9/15/19 p.13 

Kerr, Mary E and Sidney J. Dunn 9/21/20     10/20 p.21 

Koehnlein, Esther and Leon Graves 6/25/19     7/1/19 p.15 

Kresge, V and S. E. Whitehead      7/15/19 p.13 

Kyle, Elizabeth and L. A. Morrison 10/1/19     10/15/19 p.7 

Landers, Mamie and John Welington Claxton    3/21 p.14 

Leary, Laura and Mr. Denzler (no first name given) 6/1/21   6/21 p.19 

Leiterick, Margaret and Peter Schafer     3/15/19 p.11 

Lindemann, Clara and Carl Marquarat (Marguardt) 2/1919   2/1/19 p.15 

MacDonald, Audrey and Howard Brown 9/1919?    10/1/19 p.15 

McMillian, Edith and Moxey Heath 9/1919?     7/1/19 p.11 

          11/1/19 p. 13 

          12/15/19 p.5 

Maloy, Esther and Frank Weber      7/15/19 p.13 

Maloney, Elizabeth and Joseph C. Kellner     11/15/19 p.12 

Marsland, Mary and Charles F. Rahbert     8/20 p.21 

Miller, Miss (no first name given) and Charles Smith   6/15/19 p.12 

Mulholland, Sarah and Joseph Dillon      9/20 p.20 

Murphy, Miss (no first name given) and W. Hillman 10/4/20  11/20 p.9 

Nisely, Miss  (no first name given) and William Omphalus   8/1/19 p.7 

Ogden, Susan and William Schaeffer      5/1/19 p.14 

Orender, Margaret and C.R. Girvin 12/21/18     1/15/19 p.6 

Owen, Catherine and Elmer Sleeper 10/27/20    11/20 p. 9 

Papazian, Vartouhi and Harry Fitchijian     11/20 p.9 

Pawlowski, Agnes and J. J. Nagorski      3/15.19 p.11 

Patterson, Helen and Charles Weir 6/25/19     3/15/19 p.11 

          7/1/19 p.4 

Pfeiffer, Mar and Edward Miller      9/20 p. 15 

Pxaszynski, Sophia and F. Zmegemski 9/19/20    11/20 p.9 

Renvedy, Marry and Frank Burkhardt 10/3/1918    7/1/19 p.2 

Reuter, L.B. and Frank Connelly      12/15/18 p/7 

Riley, Maude and Harold Krueger 8/23/19     9/1/19 p.16 

Sanders, Clara and Roy Carpenter 10/22/19     11/1/19 p.13 

Schenk, Alice M. and Charles Smith 10/5/21    11/21 p. 19 

Schlack, Loretta and Earl Lenz 9/29/20     2/1/19 p.15 

11/20 p.9 

Schramm, Florence K and Walter A. Miles 10/1919?   11/1/19 p.13 

Schranz, Marguerite and Lieut. Grein (no first name given)   4/1/19 p16 

Seissier, Lorna and Hugh E. Berry 10/2/19     10/15/19 p.16 

Shearer, Ruth T. and Edward F. Morgan 10/29/21    12/21 p.22 

Siefran, Katherine and Lawrence Kelly     10/20 p/15 
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10/21 p.14 

Smith Dorothy M. and Mr. Button (no first name given)   6/21 p.18 

Smith, Frances and G. Cooper 11/22/21     1/22 p. 4 

Smyth, Irene and R. Edward Hooper 1/14/19     2/15/19 p.16 

Stearns, Helen and Mr. Price (no first name given) 9/1919   9/1/19 p.16 

Stevens, Clara Louise and Charles M. Randall    10/20 p. 15 

Streicher, Helen and Joseph Wolfe      3/20 p.20 

Taylor, Evelyn and Alfred Shoemaker     4/20 p.20 

Taylor, Hazel and Willard H. Breckon     7/15/19 p.13 

Telaak, Henrietta and George Buettner     7/1/19 p.15 

Thiede, Anna and Joseph Gorback      10/15/19 p.7 

Tompkins, Ethel and Walter Hannan      11/15/19 p.12 

Turner, Eleanor and Danny Shea 1/28/19     2/15.19 p.4 

Turner, Katherine and Fred Koshnick     11/20 p.9 

Ulbrich, Margaret and Charles Magoffin 6/25/18    7/15/18 p.4 

Wells, Gertrude and Lawrence Sackett     5/15/19 p.13 

          1/20 p.2 

Yiengst, Pearle H. and Frank J. Laabs     5/21 p.11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAMES AND DATE  - Groom                  MAG DATE  

 

Atwood, William B and Thelma B. Chadwick    6/21 p.19 

          7/21 p.17 

Berry, Hugh E. and Lorna Seissier 10/2/19     10/15/19 p.16 

Blanchard, Fred and Susan Dye 9/6/21     11/21 p.19 

Blersch, Charles and Bertha Burton      1/20 p.23 

Boettger, Edwin L and Esther Kayser 9/15/21    5/21 p.11 

          10/21 p.14 

Breckon, Willard H and Hazel Tayor      7/15/19 p.13 

Brown Howard and Audrey MacDonald 9/1919?    10/1/19 p.15 

Brown, Nelson and Miss Ebner (no first name given)   6/1/19 p.15 

Buettner, George and Henrietta Telaak     7/1/19 p.15 

Burkhardt, Frank and Marry Renvedy 10/3/1918    7/1/19 p.2 

Button, Mr. (no first name given) and Dorothy M. Smith   6/21 p.19 

Carpenter, Roy and Clara Sanders 10/22/19     11/1/19 p.13 

Carroll, John J and Helen Cunningham 6/22./18    7/1/18 p.8 

Claxton, John Wellington and Mamie Landers 2/12/21   3/21 p.14 

Coats, Herbert F. and Gladys Irene Hider 9/28/21    11/21 p. 19 

Connelly, Frank and L.B. Reuter      12/15/18 p.7 

Cooper, G. and Frances Smith 11/22/21     1/22 p. 4 
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Cox, Donald and Edna Grad       4/15/19 p.5 

          5/21 p.11 

Deegan, Jack and Elizabeth Gold      7/15/19 p.13 

Denzler, Mr and Laura Leary  6/1/21      6/21 p. 19 

Dillion, Joseph and Sarah Mulholland     9/20 p.20 

Dirnberger, Joseph and Anna Gold      3/1/19 p.13 

Dunn, Sidney J. and Mary E. Kerr 9/21/20     10/20 p. 21 

Erbes, William and Dorothy Gurney      7/1/19 p.15 

Etengoff, Harry and Dora Fox      3/20 p.20 

Farrell, Lou and Nellie Hurley 10/2/18     10/15/18 p.5 

Fitchijian, Harry and Vartouhi Papzian     11/20 p. 9 

Giambra, Frank and Antonita Burgio 8/14/21    12/21 p. 16 

Girvin C.R. and Margaret Orender 12/21/18     1/15/19 p.6 

Gorback, Joseph and Anna Thiede      10/15/19 p.7 

Graves, Leon and Esther Koehnlein 6/25/19     7/1/19 p.15 

Gray, Arthur H and Mae Hartke      8/20 p.21 

Grien, Lieut. (no first name given and Marguerite Schranz   4/1/19 p.16 

Griffin, Paul T. and Ruth Bellman      9/1/18 p.15 

Hannan, Walter and Ethel Tompkins      11/15/19 p.12 

Heath, Moxey and Edith McMillian 10/1919?    7/1/19 p.11 

          11/1/19 p.13 

          12/15/19 p.5 

Hillman, W and Miss Murphy (no first name given) 10/4/20  11/20 p.9 

Hoe, Garnet and Gladys Appel 9/15/20     9/20 p.19 

Hooper, R. Edward and Irene Smythe 1/14/19    2/15/19 p. 16 

Hubbard, Arthur and Josephine Calta      11/15/19 p.12 

Kane, Thomas and Agnes Kemp      9/15/19 p.13 

Kellner, Joseph C. and Elizabeth Maloney     11/15/19 p.12 

Kelly, Lawrence and Catherine Siefran      10/20 p/15 

          10/21 p.14 

Koshnick, Fred and Katherine Turner     11/20 p. 9 

Krueger, Harold and Maude Riley 8/23/1919    9/1/19 p.16 

Kruger, (Krueger) Edwin O. and Margaret W. Jasnan   10/20 p.15 

Laabs, Frank J. and Pearle H. Yiengst     5/21 p.11 

Lenz, Earl and Loretta Schlack 9/29/20     2/1/19 p.15 

11/20 p.9 

Magoffin, Charles and Margaret Ulbrich 6/25/18    7/15/18 p.4 

Maloney, Art and Helen Jausz      7/15/19 p.13 

Marquarat,(Marguardt) Carl and Clara Lindemann 2/1919   2/1/19 p.15 

Matthews, Albert R and Margaret Huff 7/1/20    7/20 p. 18 

Metschl, Michael and Lydia D. Bergmann 11/3/19    11/15/19 p.14 

          12/1/19 p.5 

Miles, Walter A. and Florence K. Schramm 10/1919?   11/1/19 p.13 

Miller, Edward and Mae Pfeiffer      9/20 p. 15 

Miller, Hugh and Ester (Esther) Hohman     1/15/19 p.6 

Miller, John and Retah Driher      2/1/19 p.15 
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8/15/19 p.13 

Morgan, Edward F. and Ruth T. Shearer 10/29.21    12/21 p. 22 

Morrison, L. A. and Elizabeth Kyle 10/1/19     10/15/19 p. 7 

Muehlbauer, Louis and Eleanor Kaz 9/1919?     10/1/19 p.15 

Nagorski, J. J. and Agnes Pawlowski      3/15/19 p.11 

Newberry, William and Louise Bronchidle 2/27/19    3/15/19 p.12 

Omphalus, William and Miss Nisely (no first name given)   8/1/19 p.7 

Price, Mr. (no first name given) and Helen Stearns 9/1919   9/1/19 p.16 

Rahberg, Charles F. and Mary Marsland     8/20 p.21 

Randall, Charles M and Clara Louise Stevens    10/20 p.15 

Rhodehouse, William and Myrtle Dolan 2/6/19    2/15.19 p.4 

Sackett, Lawrence and Gertrude Wells     5/15/19 p.13 

          1/20 p.2 

Schaeffer, William and Susan Ogden      5/1/19 p.14 

Schafer, Peter and Margaret Leiterick     3/15/19 p.11 

Scheerle, Robert and Florence Berberich     6/1/19 p.15 

Schultz, Edward and Barbara Baumgarten 10/1919?    11/1/19 p.13 

Shea, Danny and Eleanor Turner 1/28/19     2/15/19 p.4 

Shoemaker, Alfred and Evelyn Taylor     4/20 p.20 

Sleeper, Elmer and Catherine Owen 10/27/20    11/20 p.9 

Smith, Charles and Miss Miller (no first name given )   6/15/19 p.12 

Smith, Charles and Alice M. Schenk 10/5/21     11/21 p. 19 

Smoyer, Henry L. and Dorothy Holland     8/21 p.14 

Stokes, William and Hazel Buckingham     8/20 p.10 

Talboys, Frank and L. Kelly       12/15/19 p.14 

Temple, Curtis Lee and Pearl R. Dressel     4/1/19 p.16 

          8/15/19 p.14 

Terreri, Gabriel and Ida Calvethi 10/2/21     11/21 p. 19 

Terreri, Peter and Pauline Dellapanta 7/14/20    8/20 p. 21 

Utley, Jack (Omar D.) and Marie Clements 10/14/19   8/15/19 p.12 

11/1/19 p.3 

Waterworth, Leonard and May Biddick 7/27.20    8/20 p.21 

Weber, Frank and Esther Maloy      7/15/19 p.13 

Weir, Charles and Helen Patterson 6/25/19     3/15/19 p.11 

7/1/19 p.4 

Whitehead, S. E. and V. Kresge      7/15/19 p.13 

Wolfe, Joseph and Helen Streicher      3/20 p. 20 

Zimpfer, Milton E. and Clara M. Bieber     2/1/19 p.15 

11/15/19 p.12 

Zmegemski, F and Sophia Pxaszynski 9/19/20    11/20 p. 9 
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Engagements 
 

Name          Mag Date 

 

Conn, Robert and Emma Bernhardt      2/1/19 p.15 

Gardner, Paul E. and Anna M. McArthur     9/21 p. 14 

Kallett, Lester and Sarah Weinstein      3/15/19 p.11 

Kurzawski, Harry and Justine E. Daws     2/21 p.18 

Powell, Richard P. and Marie Brown      4/15/19 p. 5 

Warner, George and Emma Drews      9/20 p 

Whittington, Leon and Sarah White      9/20 p. 22 

Williams, Clarence and Mary Tracey      4/20 p.20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DEATHS 
 

Back, James F         7/21 p.17 

Baird, Thomas Alexander 7/22/21      8/21 p.15 

          9/21 p. 10 

Bennett, Frank         3/15/19 p.1 

Blanott, Mrs. (no first name given) wife? of Bert Blanott   4/20 p.18 

Blersch, Mrs. (no first name given) 11/1919? mother of Charles  12/1/19 p.3 

Brooks, Fred 10/14/18       11/1/18 p.2 

Brown, John         12/15/19 p.10 

Buhs, Edward 2/6/19        3/1/19 p.16 

Campbell, Mrs. (no first name given) mother of Frances Campbell  11/15/19 p.14 

Collings, Mrs. (no first name given) mother of "Skipper" Collings  11/20 p.11 

Derner, Miss (no first name given) daughter of August Derner  3/20 p.21 

Des Rosiers, Fonte        4/20 p. 18 

Dgnatowski, Michael 10/1919?      11/1/19 p.13 

Dilliott, John         5/20 p. 20 

Dynas, Jane         3/20 p. 21 

Ebner, Victor         11/1/18 p.2 
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Estes, Fred J.         4/20 p.18 

Feasley, Willard 11/1919?       12/1/19 p.2 

Galbo, Dominic        3/15/19 p.1 

Gerlach, Robert 5/1/21       6/21 p.11 

Gorski, Thomas 11/8/20       12/20 p/10 

Haines, Kenneth B.        4/20 p. 18 

Hanman, George 1/1919       1/15/19 p.16 

Hastings, Clarence 10/20       12/20 p.10 

Hefner, Mr. (no first name given) father of Vincent Hefner   8/21 p.15 

Hein, Mrs. (no first name given) wife of Benedict Hein 8/21  9/21 p.10 

Hoerner, Frank 2/9/19        3/1/19 p.2 

Hoffman, Anthony        8/15/19 p.2 

Hoffman, Frank 10/1919?       11/1/19 p.4 

Holland, Louis 2/7/21        3/21 p.10 

Holser, Sylvia 8/1919?       9/1/19 p.7 

Hoyt, Richard 3/31/21        5/21 p.18 

Ingram, Mr. (no first name given) father of Albert Ingram   8/21 p.14 

Kelly, Mr. (no first name given) father of James Kelly   11/21 p.5 

Landsheft, George E. 12/11/21      1/22 p. 14 

Lauderdale, Thomas B       11/21 p.11 

Long, Abel E.         12/15/19 p.10 

McDonald, Hubert 11/12/20       12/20 p.10 

McQuarrie, John 11/18/20       12/20 p.10 

Metzger, Peter 2/1919        3/15/19 p.12 

Moggie, Mrs. (no first name given) wife of Charles Moggie   8/15/19 p.13 

Morden, Lucille        5/20 p.20 

Nester, Bartholomew 10/1919?      11/1/19 p.11 

Overholt, Thomas J 3/11/20       10/1/19 p.5 

4/20 p.18 

5/20 p.20 

Pfeiffer, Mrs. (no first name given) mother of Charles H Pfeiffer  11/20 p.11 

Pfeiffer, Mrs. Rose        4/20 p.16 

Pomerhn, John        4/20 p.18 

Robley, Gordon        4/21 p.19 

Ryan, Bertha A.        2/15/19 p.16  

Sawyer, B. J. 7/8/19        8/1/19 p.16 

Schaick, Charles 6/16/20       7/20 p.19 

Schueckler, Frank 8/1919?       9/1/19 p.3 

Siffringer, Mrs. (no first name given) mother of Joseph Siffringer   3/1/19 p.13 

Scutt, E. B 3/1919?        5/1/19 p.11 

Searle, Mrs. (no first name given) mother of G.S. Searle   7/15/19 p.4 

Smith, Charles         8/21 p. 14 

Mrs. Sparfeld (no first name given) mother of Fred Sparfeld  11/1/19 p.12 

Stoeckel, Mrs. (no first name given) mother of Carl L. Stoeckel  11/15/19 p.5 

Stokely, Albert T. 3/15/21       5/21 p.18 

Terrett, George 12/14/20       1/21 p.18 
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Tiedeman, Lester C. 4/21/21       6/21 p.10 

Treat, Howard W. 9/6/20       10/20 p.21 

Treble, Marwood C.        11/15/19 p.14 

Watson, Charles B 10/20       12/20 p.10 

Watson, William 12/22/18       1/1/19 p.10 

Werner, George        12/15/19 p.14 

Wetzel, Mrs. (no first name given)  mother of Martha Wetzel  1/20 p.24 

Williams, Ben         10/20 p.20 

Yavicoli, Eliodoro 6/2/20       7/20 p.18 
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I have limited marriage (and engagement) listings to those announcements, which 

list the names of both bride and groom.  Unfortunately, the newsletter was poorly edited 

and names were misspelled.  Wherever possible, names have been checked in the Buffalo 

City Directory for 1931. 

 Deaths are listed as given except for those who died while in  military service.  

These can be found in the Local History File. 

 

 

 


